Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

2
Table 1. ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Output Voltage Marking Package Shipping †
REF3012TB−GT3 1.25 V
S3YM SOT−23 3000 / Tape & Reel
REF3020TB−GT3 2.048 V
REF3025TB−GT3 2.5 V
REF3030TB−GT3 3.0 V
REF3033TB−GT3 3.3 V
REF3040TB−GT3 (Note 1) 4.096 V
1. Contact factory for availability of these and other custom voltages.
†For information on tape and reel specifications, including part orientation and tape sizes, please refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging
Specifications Brochure, BRD8011/D.
Table 2. ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS (Note 2)
Rating Value Unit
VIN 6.5 V
Storage Temperature Range −55 to +125 �C
Junction Temperature Range +150 �C
Stresses exceeding Maximum Ratings may damage the device. Maximum Ratings are stress ratings only. Functional operation above the
Recommended Operating Conditions is not implied. Extended exposure to stresses above the Recommended Operating Conditions may affect
device reliability.
2. Maximum terminal current is bounded by the maximum current handling of the switches, maximum power dissipation of the package.
Table 3. RECOMMENDED OPERATING CONDITIONS
Rating Value Unit
Temperature Range −40 to +85 �C
REF3012, REF3020, REF3025, REF3030, REF3033, REF3040
3
Table 4. ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
(VIN = 3.0 V, IOUT = 0 mA, COUT = 0.001 �F, −40°C to +85°C unless specified otherwise.)
Parameter Test Conditions Symbol Min Typ Max Unit
Output Voltage REF3012
REF3020
REF3025
REF3030 (VIN = 5.0 V)
REF3033 (VIN = 5.0 V)
REF3040 (VIN = 5.0 V)
Vout 1.2475
2.044
2.495
2.994